
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001018-2023 

Contract

Gas Service & Repairs Contract 2022 - 2027

Linthouse Housing Association

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-001018

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0369b9  

Published 12 January 2023, 4:57pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Linthouse Housing Association

1 Cressy Street, Linthouse

Glasgow

G51 4RB

Contact

Derek Rainey

Email

tenders@linthouseha.com

Telephone

+44 1414454418

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001018-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001018-2023
mailto:tenders@linthouseha.com


Page 2 to 7

Fax

+44 1414458421

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.linthouseha.com/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1584
2

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Housing Association

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

http://www.linthouseha.com/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA15842
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA15842


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Gas Service & Repairs Contract 2022 - 2027

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Gas Services with follow on Repair Works & Replacements, Voids, Reactive Repairs and
Adhoc boiler and full system Renewal Contract 2022 – 2027

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £888,823.92

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

Glasgow, G51

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Gas Services and Reactive Repairs Contract to approximately 1153 (gas) dwellings for The
Associations in total (individual broken down below) as per the attached address lists but
may include a wider geographical area in future. The contract may also include some Ad-Hoc
Boiler and Full System Renewals as required.

The LHA wishes to enter into Measured-Term Contract Agreements (MTCA) with an
organisation/supplier who is suitably qualified and experienced in the provision of Gas
Services and Reactive Repairs and Ad-hoc Boiler and Full System Renewal. The contract will
be for a three (3) year period with the option to extend for multiple two (2) single one-year
periods solely at The Clients discretion.

Servicing works will be completed within a 10-month programme to allow for access and
100% completion of all servicing to all properties. Servicing and Safety checks to be carried
out as per the provide schedule and programme to be provided by The Association.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60%

Quality criterion - Name: Interview (if selected) / Weighting: 20%

Cost criterion - Name: Cost of Service / Weighting: 40%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

As stated in the ITT



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-026276

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/026276-2022


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

James Frew Ltd

James Frew Ltd, 83 New Street

Stevenston

KA20 3HD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £888,823.92



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:719031)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court

1 Carlton Place

Glasgow

G5 9DA

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-16T10:33:58+0100
	TCPDF




